Title: Lakshmi Di shines: Awarded the 'Singhania Education Excellence Award 2023"

In a grand ceremony held at the 'Raj Bhavan' Mumbai, on Saturday (2nd Sept,2023), our illustrious Lakshmi Di received the esteemed "Singhania Education Excellence Award 2023" from Maharashtra's Governor, Shri. Ramesh Bais. The State's Minister of School Education, Mr. Deepak Kesarkar, Director of Singhania Group of Schools- Dr Revathi Srinivasan, Trustee of Raymonds- Mr. S L Pokharna, COO of Singhania Education- Dr Brijesh Karia graced the event. The award was presented in the presence of Heads and Principals of various schools. The Singhania Education Excellence Award is presented to the Principals and CEOs of 51 best known schools in the state and the country. This significant event marked the recognition of Lakshmi Di's outstanding contributions to the education sector, reaffirming her status as a beacon of excellence and dedication.

The Singhania Education Excellence Award 2023 not only recognizes Lakshmi Di's achievements but also underscores the transformative potential of education. Her journey of being a celebrated educator began with a deep-rooted passion for education and a profound belief in nurturing young minds. From being a School Counsellor in her initial years to being the Founder Director of The Orchid School, she has worn many hats and is a celebrated educationist. Her unwavering dedication and vision have played a pivotal role in making 'The Orchid School' a pinnacle of Excellence and Innovation in the present education landscape.

Lakshmi Di's relentless pursuit of excellence has led The Orchid School to become a symbol of educational excellence. Lakshmi Di emphasizes that education is a collective effort and therefore dedicates the award to 'The Orchid School' team stating, "This award celebrates the work of teachers, with the team by my side we together envision a bright future for the generations we choose to serve."

Her contribution to the realm of education is a testament to the lasting impact one can have through determination and dedication. Lakshmi Di's legacy will continue to inspire generations of educators, shaping the future of education in Maharashtra and beyond.



